Planning - Development Control Transport and Environment, County Hall, St. Anne's Crescent, Lewes, East Sussex BN7 10E

1. Applicant Name and Address

ESCC references

Telephone: 01273 481846 Email: devcon@eastsussex.gov.uk

2. Agent Name and Address



Application for Planning Permission. **Town and Country Planning Act 1990**

You can complete and submit this form electronically via the Planning Portal by visiting www.planningportal.gov.uk/apply Publication of applications on planning authority websites

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Please complete using block capitals and black ink.

It is important that you read the accompanying guidance notes as incorrect completion will delay the processing of your application.

Title:	MR First name: IAN	Title:	MR First name: JAKC
Last name:	TUENER	Last name:	BARNES COTT
Company (optional):	BRITISH GYPSUM (TD)	Company (optional):	URS SCOTT WILSON (TD)
Unit:	House House suffix:	Unit:	House House suffix:
House name:	BRITISH EXPSUM (TO	House name:	URS SCOTT WILSON LTD
Address 1:	EAST LEAKE	Address 1:	6-8 GREENCOAT PLACE
Address 2:		Address 2:	
Address 3:		Address 3:	
Town:	LOUGHBOROUGH	Town:	10000
County:	LEICESTERSHIRE	County:	GREATER LUNDON
Country:	UK	Country:	UK
Postcode:	(E12 64X)	Postcode:	SWIP IPL
•	ption of the Proposal ribe the proposed development, including any change of	use:	
	STON OF A STRATECTO DES		EYPSUM (OSE) STORAGE
	AND ASSOCIATED DEVELOPA		I :
	ARS, WITH SUBSEQUENT R		
1 .	ERINE HABITATS AND LAND		
THE	IMPORTATION OF SOILS, AT D CONCRETE (RMC) SITE	THE	FORMER READY
	<u>and a state of the second and the second and the second s</u>	[] Vaa	
	ding, work or change of use already started? e state the date when building,		NO MO
	were started (DD/MM/YYYY):		(date must be pre-application submission)
1.0	ling, work or change of use been completed? e state the date when the building, work	Yes	No
	f use was completed: (DD/MM/YYYY):		(date must be pre-application submission)
			\$Date: 2010-09-10 #\$ \$Revision: 2990 \$

4. Site Address Details	5. Pre-application Advice
Please provide the full postal address of the application site.	Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local
Unit: House House suffix:	authority about this application? Yes No
House BRITISH EYPSUM CTO	If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given. (This will help the authority to deal with this
Address 1: ROBERTSBRIDEE WORKS	application more efficiently).
Address 2: MOUNTFIELD	Please tick if the full contact details are not known, and then complete as much as possible:
Address 3:	Officer name:
Town: ROBERTS BRIDGE	ANDREW THOMPSON
County: EAST SUSSEX	Reference:
Postcode (optional): 7N32 5LA	GENERAL ADVICE
Description of location or a grid reference. (must be completed if postcode is not known):	Date (DD/MM/YYYY): (must be pre-application submission) AVEUST 2011 ONWARDS
Easting: Northing:	Details of pre-application advice received?
Description:	ANDREW THOMPSON HAS PROVIDED
	ADVICE THROUGHOUT PROJUCTION
	OF THE PLANNING APPLICATION
6. Pedestrian and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way	7. Waste Storage and Collection
Is a new or altered vehicle access proposed	Do the plans incorporate areas to store
to or from the public highway? Yes No	and aid the collection of waste? Yes No
ls a new or altered pedestrian access proposed to or from	If Yes, please provide details:
the public highway? Yes No	
Are there any new public roads to be provided within the site? Yes No	
Are there any new public	
rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site? Yes No	
Do the proposals require any diversions	Have arrangements been made
/extinguishments and/or Yes No	for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste? Yes No
If you answered Yes to any of the above questions, please show details on your plans/drawings and state the reference of the plan	If Yes, please provide details:
(s)/drawings(s)	
8. Authority Employee / Member	
With respect to the Authority, I am: (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member	Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes No
(c) related to a member of staff	
(d) related to an elected memb If Yes, please provide details of the name, relationship and role	er
n res, please provide details of the Hame, relationship and role	

 Materials f applicable, please stat 	te what mater	ials are to be used extern	nally. Include	type, colour and name for e	ach material:	·	*************
	Existing (where applic	cable)		Proposed			Don't Know
Walls							
Roof	and the second sections on a second section of the second	and and a first state of the second s					
Windows	A LANCE S A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Assumptions and advantage about the second control of the second c	esse \$1 administrations para greater a membrish his				
Doors							
Boundary treatments (e.g. fences, walls)		andre and the security from the second s	A Service Serv				
Vehicle access and hard-standing		PARTICIPATION OF THE PROPERTY					
Lighting							
Others (please specify)	na paka hagamat gapangan Ayakhin mana mantanariti	katega arkenimenten general i gamparan kantakan kuntus angan 1884 b			and the second s		
		ation on submitted plant plan(s)/drawing(s)/desig		.ls)/design and access stateme	nt? Z Yes	.l	No
PLEASE RE	ter 1	O PLANNING	APPLIC	ATTIGN SUPPORTI	NE STATE	16V	***************************************
10. Vehicle Parkin							
Please provide info Type of Vehic	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON O	e existing and proposed Total		l proposed (including	Differenc		************
Cars		Existing (hang han hassa kan mengal sasta be ^s sa be	spaces retained)	in space		professiona de la prime de deservición de la constantina della con
Light goods veh public carrier vel	icles/	()		ę f		**************************************	// www
public carrier vei Motorcycle:	West of the Control o			(1		,	
Disability space	ces	<u> </u>			<i>[]</i>	huvessahavman, Sabatan proces	głano jorá temano bbi
Cycle space	pyra dan o'rodu bir busa a kabeleda pyra dha par		r	({	<i>t</i> ¹	ad guarantapelije ravjes vjed	rententranskenniken de skriv
Other (e.g. Bu		Complete a securita e securita de securita de la consciona de consciona de consciona de consciona de consciona		((()		A V V (
Other (e.g. Bu		\wedge	0 11		1	and with the state of the state	

11. Foul Sewage	12. Assessment of Flood Risk
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:	
	Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and
Mains sewer Cess pit	consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)
Septic tank Other	☐ Yes ☐ No
Package treatment plant	If Yes, you will need to submit a Flood Risk Assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system? Yes No	Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on the application drawings and state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):	Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere?
PLEASE REPER TO PLANNING	How will surface water be disposed of?
APPLICATION SUPPORTING	Sustainable drainage system Existing watercourse
STATEMENT	Soakaway Pond/lake
	# CONNECTED TO EXECTING Main sewer SYSTEM AT THE REBERTS BRIDGE SITE
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation	14. Existing Use
. "	Please describe the current use of the site:
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable	HAROSTANDING AND FORMER
likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological	COATED ROADSTONE PLANT
conservation features may be present or nearby and whether they are likely to be affected by your proposals.	(FOUNDATIONS)
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable	Is the site currently vacant?
likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, or on land adjacent to	If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:
or near the application site?	
a) Protected and priority species:	COATED ROADSTONE PLANT STOCKING AREA
Yes, on the development site	SCOC POLOCE
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	A PARTIE AND A STREET OF THE COLUMN ASSESSMENT AS A PARTIE OF THE COLUMN AS A PARTIE OF TH
[<u></u>	When did this use end (if known)? DD/MM/YYYY O//43/04
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features:	(date where known may be approximate) Does the proposal involve any of the following?
Yes, on the development site	If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No	Land which is known to be contaminated? Yes No
c) Features of geological conservation importance:	Land where contamination is
Yes, on the development site	suspected for all or part of the site? Yes No
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable
☑ No	to the presence of contamination?
15. Trees and Hedges	16. Trade Effluent
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site?	Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste?
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the	If Yes, please describe the nature, volume and means of disposal
proposed development site that could influence the development or might be important as part	of trade effluents or waste
of the local landscape character? Yes No If Yes to either or both of the above, you may need to provide a full	
Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be	and the second s
submitted alongside your application. Your local planning	The state of the s
authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in accordance with the current 'BS5837: Trees in relation to construction - Recommendations'.	The state of the s

17. Residential Ur Does your proposal inc If Yes, please complete	chur	de th	e dali	n. loss	or ch	ange	of use of r	esiden ow:	tial units? [] Yes	[Z] N	0										
	Proposed Housing					Existi	ng F	lousi	ng												
Market Housing		ot own	1	Numb 2	er of		oms Unknown	Total	Market Housing	Not known	1	Numb 2	er of I	····	oms Unknown	Total					
Houses	T	J	Nora/1 Bars 20000		of the control of the control of	u			Houses		- () 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					e*					
Flats and maisonettes	[]		-11.541.542		y, any angree probabilities h. h.			Flats and maisonettes												
Live-work units	Į]				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and make a series of the second series		Live-work units		- - - - - - - - - -			41 h 10000000000000000000000000000000000	ية فالت الكامل أنا الله الله المناط المنطقة والمراس						
Cluster flats	[Cluster flats		***********				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Sheltered housing	[Sheltered housing												
Bedsit/studios	{								Bedsit/studios							*******					
Unknown type	[j				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Unknown type												
N.L. C.	Lauren	Т	otals	(a+b	+ C+	d+e	4 f + g) =			To	otals	(a+b	+ (+	d+e∙	⊦f+g)=						
**************************************		*****			***************************************					ng a trusses and desired the trade which	********	NA REPORT OF THE PART WATER	والمساورة فيبيد معرو		A						
Social Rented		ot own	Section tentes provided	Numb 2	er of		ooms Unknown	Total	Social Rented	Not known	1	Numb 2	er of		oms Unknown	Total					
Houses	[Houses		111012 + 1,511 57 4				young a black would had be to held fit to Peter Peter	*********					
Flats and maisonettes	[Flats and maisonettes		***************************************		100114mm1441	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
Live-work units	1	J							Live-work units						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************					
Cluster flats	1]							Cluster flats		*******		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
Sheltered housing									Sheltered housing												
Bedsit/studios	1								Bedsit/studios												
Unknown type	1		Dinimarity						Unknown type						(A)						
	1	Т	otals	(a+b	+ (+	d+e	+ f + g) =			T	otals	(a+b)	+ C+	d+e	+f+g)=						
	*******		you reasons	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		***************************************						*************	***************************************	~ ·	77.000 Acres (197.000)	Total					
Intermediate		lot own	*****	Numl 2	oer of		ooms Unknown	Total	Intermediate	Not known		Numb 2	oer or		oms Unknown	TOTAL					
Houses							Omanovii		Houses		Afternitude stand go., of										
Flats and maisonettes						1314-447-944-145			Flats and maisonettes			11 200 1000 200 1001		1 PW-11 PCH47*							
Live-work units		 	 			PRINCES INTO CONT.			Live-work units		- Approved to Approved the Party					<u> </u>					
Cluster flats						4.4.4.1.17.17	, in the sector of datum by with a date of the section		Cluster flats							,					
Sheltered housing					ļ				Sheltered housing		P74.40.50**\				active), in a proper proper and a part of the set						
Bedsit/studios					1/20/200000000		Emb tobby here in Amines daryer		Bedsit/studios			1			CALLED AND PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AD						
Unknown type				·#1.47.014.114			Control and an American		Unknown type			1	-								
	<u></u>		otals	1a + t	! ን ተ ር ተ	d+e	+ f + g) ==	 		T	otals	(a+t) + C +	d + e	+ (+g)=						
		*********	******		******									74 chesp = #2=#4		7] 1					
Key worker		lot own	1	Num 2	oer of		ooms Unknown	Total	Key worker	Not known	1	Num 2	ber of	Bedr 44	ooms Unknown	Total					
Houses	-		L. Care I rely and Law						Houses							<u> </u>					
Flats and maisonettes			w						Flats and maisonette	s []						ļ					
Live-work units									Live-work units					<u></u>							
Cluster flats			T		1				Cluster flats		ļ		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
Sheltered housing	1								Sheltered housing												
Bedsit/studios			1			A			Bedsit/studios							**					
Unknown type	1			**********					Unknown type												
Service and the service of the servi	***************************************	7	otals	(a+1) + <i>C</i> · l	d + e	+f+g)=			1	otal.	s (a + l	b + c +	-d+e	+f+g)=	<u> </u>					
Total proposed	res	ider	ntial (ınits	(A +	B+C	(+ D) =		Total existing	g reside	ntial	units	(E ·	+ <i>F</i> +(G + H) =						
TOTAL NET GAIN OF	, I C	22(of RF	SIDEN	IAITE	UNIT	'S (Propos	ed Ho	using Grand Total - Ex	isting H	ousir	ng Gra	and T	otal):	TOTAL NET GAIN or LOSS of RESIDENTIAL UNITS (Proposed Housing Grand Total - Existing Housing Grand Total):						

18. All Types of Development: Non-residential Floorspace Does your proposal involve the loss, gain or change of use of non-residential floorspace? Yes No								
If you have answered Yes to the question above please add details in the following table:								
	Use class/type of use		Existing gross internal floorspace (square metres)	Gross internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or demolition		.Total gross internal floorspace proposed (including change of use)(square metres)	Net additional gross internal floorspace following development (square metres)	
A1	Shops						and the second s	
	Net tradable area:			4 (2) min (= 2) min (2) min (2) de (2)	And believed to the second second	and the second s	140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140	
A2	Financial and professional services			m warmen a cap a raine par the sea density of the Pr	***************************************	The art of the second of comments (and a proper name name of the second	ter der eine Marian der der freiher de State der der der der der der der der der de	
A3	Restaurants and cafes			Additional State of Cryph Large and	A SECONDARY OF THE PARTY OF THE	1 Marie Marie Marie Marie Marie (g. 4 And Anthonis Marie Marie Marie Andrews Announce Announce (1922)	The state of the s	
A4	Drinking establishments		4	TANKA MARABA (INA MARINI ARAMA ANG MANINI		agginen gerjagen gewone en med en de gewinde de de fait fait de l'étypes en descripe y avec 3000 à ville de dé	and and an an anomalous department and a familia and a shift of pilot 1 bilot	
A5	Hot food takeaways		Principal de la company de la	dittibibili kati katiku ada mada di ga maga a angg		THE REAL PROPERTY AND ASSESSED TO SEE ASSESSED	**************************************	
B1 (a)	Office (other than A2)			d darbalida analiza, lami, processor peperli per capaça y gerp o per ce		Militaria de Constituir (no como mante en estado e	100 - 100 -	
B1 (b)	Research and development		an extension transfer and an arrangement of			The state of the s	hili karakan karakan lamma karikad papaga merenden dan dapan dapat darikan kalika dalah karakan lamba dalah da	
B1 (c)	Light industrial		***************************************	و بازار الله الله الله المواجعة الله الله و الله الله الله الله الله ال	Blood annual and good on your Prince of the second in the		distribution to the state of th	
B2	General industrial			ell killellel kiské eszérelőséshápadkarapszeréneszellejzéssesselle dojáns	***************************************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	he againsta a al soluto tala debaltisto e talend i prome a piri anto dibrido e del proper versioni e e recent	
B8	Storage or distribution					ok hadriikkha aarma ahar ay ((++15 op 26 hij op 26 hij op 26 paanoonaan, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
C1	Hotels and halls of residence		PANER I THE SAMPLE AND PLANE A SAME A SAME AND THE SAME A	saar eessa ta tara piiruusti hayva (iii maasiin aan saasii aa tara		Obligation and from the control of t	the last the second	
C2	Residential institutions			·hn=eed sod/someon==========			e su consessionem de la prefere sus sidas una su sudminante consese en una esta e pressentamente de la consessionem de la conse	
D1	Non-residential Institutions			**************************************		Pet kili idan bila darining gil, nya dipingkahingahipahinaan gusal garan yan ayang gapagagaya, dibadaha	The second control of	
D2	Assembly and leisure			ar managar an wally faring effection e procurated estimate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4	
OTHER	\$ 000000000000000000000000000000000000		At the best of the second seco			Part Verse (p) and open recovery you and an analysis and a second state of the second base and a second base of a second base of the second base o	ere forte d'ambient d'un dérochembre à d'adrène and d'antiène à d'artière fort de la labouré des act à mondage	
Please Specify	**************************************		ACTION TO SOME AND A SOME AS A COMPANY OF THE ACTION AS A COMPANY OF THE ACTION AS A COMPANY AS A COMPANY AS A			A MARIEN PARTIES AND ETTE ELLE SESSE À LA GROUP OFFICIAL PROPERTIES DE L'ARCHITECTURE DE L'ARCHITECTUR		
) Total			**************************************	**************************************	THE STREET OF STREET STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET,	And form 17 to reserve the second control of	
In add	dition, for hotels, resident	tial ins	titutions and hos	tels, please ad	ditionally ind	licate the loss or gain of r	rooms	
1	Type of use Not applicable			st by change	Total room	s proposed (including	Net additional rooms	
C1	Hotels []	ar.acecritatedPyta	OI USE OF GETTIO	1111011	<u> </u>	anges of use)	nd de se (c equal to the estimat (engage) de liquit bened to be bound of a debut shown of the qualification the destroy and collections.	
C2	Residential Institutions	****************	***************************************	######################################	nes e un eur es hij kurim keskernis opprovent a pres pe	AND		
OTHER	Insulations	***************	etimbianian kidu) erkjus pojusi jantarna valttain			personant production of the salishes are sales from the sales and the sales are the sales are the sales are the	adia rusulda sisaa hakusad ii istiikti tapitas sassa paysaaruksa kala kala kii pita ayomda sisa	
Please		والمراب والمراب والمراب والمراب والمراب والمرابع والمرابع والمرابع والمرابع والمرابع والمرابع والمرابع	nga garanga ang pintuntukan menungan adalah ag 4,4 %	***************************************	g had before evident of \$1.5 at \$10.00 or \$1.00 per hand the advantage a street when the street of the first p	and have the part of the second second second before the second of the second s		
Specify								
,	ployment		, n		* DU	RINE CONSTRU	IC TO N	
Please CC	omplete the following inf	ormat	ion regarding em Full-time		1/100.0	Tota	al full-time	
Evi	isting employees	************	FUIFUIIC	1.91(6)	time		ulvälent	
	Proposed employees		()		O *	and a state of the	معامل والمدار المراسية المراسية والمدار والمدار والمدار والمدار والمدار والمدار والمدار المدار المدار المدار والمدار و	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,						
	urs of Opening						,	
	se state the hours of open					Sunday and	Facility and special property and special and special application to structure of party model to 8 where Trickly 1914 and	
DSG	<u></u>		to Friday	Saturda		Bank Holidays	Not known	
***************************************			~~~	57.00 m		لام الآل والله كالورسان من المعارض كالمعارض للما يوموا والرياس الإمار والمرام والأماري والأمران أخطاف المعارضة	والمراجع المساورة والمساورة والمراجع المراجع ا	
GCN C	ERAC 07	. UU	- (8:00 C	7.00-	2 (30)	معاديقة والمحاومة والمراسلة والمراسل المحاولة المحاولة والمراجة والمحاولة المحاولة والمحاولة والمحاولة المحاولة	COMMAND TO ANY OF LANGUAGE IN CHICAGO AND ANY COMMAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	
21. Site	e Area ate the site area in hectar	es (ha) [1. 7	and the supplemental of th	norfeethe shoom			

22. Industrial or Commercial Proce	sses	and Machiner	У		
Please describe the activities and processes be carried out on the site and the end produ plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please type of machinery which may be installed o	which icts in includ	would /2/EA	SE RETER DRTING S	TO PUTATEME	ANNING APPLICATION NT
Is the proposal a waste management developed	pmer	nt? Yes	Z No		
If the answer is Yes, please complete the fol			,,,,,,,	g a manual of the control of the con	
	Not applicable		city of the void in c eering surcharge a over or restoration waste or litres if li	nd making no n material (or	Maximum annual operational throughput in tonnes (or litres if liquid waste)
inert landfill		A Transcribing of Assets		Mark and to the contract of th	
Non-hazardous landfill				and the state of a second of the second of t	A STATE OF THE STA
Hazardous landfill					
Energy from waste incineration		and reputation to be a section of the section of th			
Other incineration		a and a second control of the second control of	The state of the s	w prop juin at a day toppoper have account	ray 3 marsh 1 hida (15 f hill 3 y mm); yan kunish 2013 kali kali kali kashinin bumumpi (majangaman kunish di dibinat lina dini qan (17 hija mah
Landfill gas generation plant					and the administration of the highest day of the angular day of the first of the continuous period had been been been been about the continuous period had been been been been about the continuous period had been been been been been been been bee
Pyrolysis/gasification			The state of the s	and purifying a product of the second beams of manual as an extension of	AND STATES FOR MAN DE AND THE DE LIMITED STATES OF THE STA
Metal recycling site			The second secon		The state of the s
Transfer stations		The same of the second section and the second secon	n dersonn in der ein der state fiele der der der der der der der der der de		and the state of t
Material recovery/recycling facilities (MRFs		New Principles Constitute Constitution (1975)			AND SAME PARTIES SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SA
Household civic amenity sites					
Open windrow composting			which makes the first production of the party of pasts and which the behinds the second secon		
In-vessel composting		Annual de la principa de la frança de la constante de la const	hhabitation to the control of the second pump representations to be the sign of the second to the se		
Anaerobic digestion		, the seal of		A CONTRACTOR OF STREET STREET STREET	
Any combined mechanical, biological and, or thermal treatment (MBT)					
Sewage treatment works			er agains d'a d'h agai ingha a line à d'Al Leine, na maranna, anns hannainn i the àir daois de la se		
Other treatment			المنصورة المناف المنافعة والمنافعة والمنافعة والمنافعة والمنافعة والمنافعة والمنافعة المنافعة المنافعة المنافعة	Barries Ware Mr. words bloom may not seen also bloom make become	
Recycling facilities construction, demolition and excavation waste	기미		•	a new year of the control of the con	
Storage of waste					
Other waste management		The State of			
Other developments		See The second section of the second section			
Please provide the maximum annual opera	tional	throughput of the	e following waste	streams:	
Municipal	arpread province			m Cappana lianna brans de Pan, de de despoyan pelarand de 1900 de	yaka gapal-prophysion o sayday kaka kaka kaka babba gapan yapuru dahidi kada kakaka pipariyan a samada kakakaka
Construction, demolition and	excav	ation	11 2 - C - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	المدود أسأدان أمساوا إنتامة والألفاق فأصحواه أرسا مؤاب بإن معالم المتألفة	والمراوة والم
Commercial and Indus	trial	n parameter de production and a parameter and the state of the state o		and the state of t	FFA-1-4-(1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-
Hazardous	ayy karanga menganda ber		***************************************	ewpapaspaspykappykappykappykappykappykappy	many pour de management de man
If this is a landfill application you will need planning authority should make clear wha	to pro	ovide further infor mation it requires	mation before you on its website.	ir application c	an be determined. Your waste
23. Hazardous Substances	***************************************		**************************************		
Does the proposal involve the use or stora the following materials in the quantities st	ge of a	any of Yes	Z No	Not appli	cable
If Yes, please provide the amount of each s			ed:		
Acrylonitrile (tonnes)		Ethylene oxide (to			Phosgene (tonnes)
Ammonia (tonnes)	Hyd	drogen cyanide (to	onnes)	<u></u>	Sulphur dioxide (tonnes)
Bromine (tonnes)		Liquid oxygen (to	Proportion and harden become an extension		Flour (tonnes)
Chlorine (tonnes)	Liquid	petroleum gas (to	\] Refir	ned white sugar (tonnes)
Other:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Other:		
Amount (tonnes):		endonomic literature property portugues qui industri sono è trapit delle y dipitale coloribritativo.	Amount (to	nnes):	

SDate:: 2010-09-10 #\$ \$8evision: 2009 5

24. Ownership Certificates		
One Certificate A, B, C, or D, must	be completed, together with the Agricultural Holdings Certif	icate with this application form
I certify/The applicant certifies that on	CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE A Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2010 the day 21 days before the date of this application nobody except interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run) of any	of myself/ the applicant was the
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
		28/10/2011
I cextify/ The applicant certifies that I : 21 days before the date of this applica	CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE B Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2010 have/the applicant has given the requisite notice to everyone els tion, was the owner (owner is a person with a freehold interest or le ilding to which this application relates.	e (as listed below) who, on the day
Name of Owner	Address	Date Notice Served
	:	
		<u> </u>

Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
		1
certify/The applicant certifies that; Neither Certificate A or B can I All reasonable steps have bee interest or leasehold interest wi been unable to do so. The steps taken were:	pe issued for this application In taken to find out the names and addresses of the other owners that least 7 years left to run of the land or building, or of a part of	(owner is a person with a freehold it , but I have/ the applicant has
,		
		· ·
Name of Owner	Address	Date Notice Served
COLOR DE LA COLOR DE LA CASA DEL CASA DE LA	CCO (ADD)	Date 140 esc 0014 CC
		<u> </u>
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	A THOUGH IN A LINE AND A SHEET OF THE PROPERTY	9 (F (CO) M A AND A 14 AND A 1
an, anne cannot reason meneral meneral communication and the constraint of the constraint of the constraint of	Total Commence of the Commence	de la constitución de la constit
/		
Notice of the application has been pu (circulating in the area where the land	blished in the following newspaper On the following is situated): than 21 days befo	date (which must not be earlier ore the date of the application):
		And the state of t
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:	17.00.00 (200) A 40 (100) A 40 (100)
Signed - repplicant.	OI aighed - Agent.	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):

Certify. The applicant certifies that: Certificate A cannot be issued for All reasonable steps have been to	CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP relopment Management Procedu this application ken to find out the names and add	CERTIFICATE D Ire) (England) Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 Iresses of everyone else who, on the day 21 days before the hold interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run) he applicant has been unable to do so.
Notice of the application has been publis (circulating in the area where the land is s	hed in the following newspaper lituated);	On the following date (which must not be earlier than 21 days before the date of the application):
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
Agricult	AGRICULTURAL LAND DEC lopmen Management Procedur ural Land Declaration - You Must Co	re) (England) Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 Complete Either A or B
(A) None of the land to which the applica Signed - Applicant: (B) I have/ The applicant has given the re hefore the date of this application, was a	Or signed - Agent	
as listed below: Name of Tenant	Ac	Idress Date Notice Served
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agen	It: Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
Signed - Applicant.		
Please read the following checklist to ma information required will result in your at the Local Planning Authority has been su The original and 3 copies of a completed application form: The original and 3 copies of the plan whithe land to which the application relates identified scale and showing the direction. The original and 3 copies of other plans a information necessary to describe the sur	ke sure you have sent all the inform optication being deemed invalid. It bmitted. and dated Th ch identifies drawn to an n of North: The chid drawings or biect of the application:	mation in support of your proposal. Failure to submit all t will not be considered valid until all information required by the correct fee: the original and 3 copies of a design and access statement, required (see help text and guidance notes for details): the original and 3 copies of the completed, dated winership Certificate (A, B, C, or D - as applicable): the original and 3 copies of the completed, dated winership Certificate (Agricultural Holdings):

I/we nereby apply for planning permission/ci information. Signed · Applicant:	onsent as described in th Or signed - Agent;	nis form and the accompanying plans/drawings and additional
JUNEU APPRORIL	Of signled - Agent:	Date (DD/MM/YYYY): 28/10/2011 (date cannot b pre-application
28. Applicant Contact Details		29. Agent Contact Details
Telephone numbers		Telephone numbers
Country code: National number: Country code: Mobile number (optional): Country code: Fax number (optional): Email address (optional):	Extension number:	Country code: National number: number: Country code: Mobile number (optional): Country code: Fax number (optional): Email address (optional):
30. Site Visit Can the site be seen from a public road, publi		other public land? Yes Z No
If the planning authority needs to make an apout a site visit, whom should they contact? (P	ppointment to carry lease select only one)	Agent Applicant Other (if different from the agent/applicant's details)
If Other has been selected, please provide:		
Contact name:		Telephone number: